a3 1hL SE 2] 5 CNS | c&«

.

NEWSLETTER e

wwwcirs-ck.com 2{RBMNEES - 4006-721-723 20165F

#H &N

8 RE|mEMERMEMNE &EMR (EV)
10/2011 (EiTEEEIZRE
HHA : 2016-08-28

FHZE 12016 £ 8 B 25 B  KEEEAARATEN( EU )2016/1416 ,
SifrcMe. | - - TRRERE RERRBRATR RAEIEM ( EU ) 10/2011 hESRANE
&I Testing | . BRE SRR TR | R T ST
W = o W TEBONRARM.

2016 F£ 8 B 25 H , BB SR AIAN ( EU ) 2016/1416 |, {E1TRAEE B fRisit BRI AR R YR 2 ( EU ) 10/2011
HEEEINTIRIRE | XITBYRIRHT T RBNIE | FARER T eEERBAE RIS

B (EU) 10/2011 EFRRMALLE , MEERMETEE ( EFSA ) WRATRMIZFMIHEMIRET T HE—EHMR |, 7 &M
TERIAMWIBIRS. WINZENIEEED BAERSERE] , AEENSEHFNENR— , HRER , MBEERSRE
T ESFEHTIEVTFIELE.

HBIRENET -

1 FAYRSRRR T FLEY RABREIRE.

FigmS/9 871, 1031, 1034, 1045, 1046, 1048, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053 FHFFRWIFRREEK,

2 BT THREBIRE (SML ),

FENESEREN SMLEX | 8T R RMEMTIEEBAEET 1 mg/kg ;

E2EHAI SMLIETT : RZAIAY 25mg/kg JEEEZE Smg/kg.

3 R T MRS EREHIRRER.

P& (EU) 10/2011 B34 1 3= 1 PiFBAHIRE B ZS  EtEAHIRSERIBRAERE  IRSEREERT
PRA7379 0.01mg/kg A3, BRT , BRAFBEFHRAE , BT 0.01mg/kg AU HRER FATE ERAE HAYIRE
YIBREL,

4 RSB I shoRGHIBRTR SML MIFREYIRRYEASTREIZRE 60mg/kg,

Wit T EET -

1 (E1T T R RARIBREISE

T RmEUY D2  JERAIEYLRE—FIREIRM  EREARBEUREYRPIFEUIREED T 1%,
2 TEBS R RIELN.

ERF RO IR H R amEUY D1 7 D2 MNAB7S.

3 FENitiREER.

MRS 175°C<T<200°CLAK T>200°CRMBERIEK.

4 &1 7 £miTE OM2 1 OM3 RYilizt R4t

g RGER B WETELWHER FURHEB SRR R EMERERRR. t2 =t1 * Exp (9627 * (1/T2
- 1/T1))

C&K Testing FEFEUHEN P

sox STy Bl o ©2014CIRS , KRARFiH. AfEBHCIRSHIRY , A HIRMPTR HHAR
EESENHREES E8 , ATFRMANFSRGERWER®IR, AHNREEHEYE
Tel : 4006-721-723 AT TURRAEMERERDEAAN A YF SN ELRTHE
B FREATIMA DS ARG MRS HR AN
HERRBIE. NERERE B3 ANSRANIFENELS,

E-mail : test@cirs-group.com

ik FNEEIXERER 1180 ElERE=E 4 S
HEZEE - www.cirs-ck.com




HHEE ™ CNS | c&x

#H &N

NEWSLETTER

www.cirs-ck.com 2RRNME : 4006-721-723 20165F
FRILZHN , (EU ) 2016/1416 MAEFEN T "EREIRMIR" "HASE" S,

ARMEGNIEEE | (EU ) 2016/1416 557 O) k7558 20 R4 , (BRIFATE , FILZANER(EU) No 10/2011 928
FAEFIm , 2017 £ 9 B 14 BRI AERs , BEEEFET. Wt XTESEETRMEETBrEITLARERD
BROEEEMINEET 2018 £ 9 B 14 BiSFFiAKLHe , BXeWE TR,

EESiLE -
BRERES R (EU ) 2016/1416

English

C&K Testing FEFEUHEN P

SoxysT $hks . ©2014CIRS , KRARFiH. AfEBHCIRSHIRY , A HIRMPTR HHAR
EESENHREES E8 , ATFRMANFSRGERWER®IR, AHNREEHEYE
Tel : 4006-721-723 AT TURRAEMERERDEAAN A YF SN ELRTHE
¥ FRIEATWADE NN LA AERREESHRTABRLE
HERRBIE. NERERE B3 ANSRANIFENELS,

E-mail : test@cirs-group.com

ik FNEEIXERER 1180 ElERE=E 4 S
HEZEE - www.cirs-ck.com



http://www.cirs-ck.com/Uploads/file/2016-08-26/1472196365_75090.pdf
http://www.cirs-ck.com/en

C&K

C&K Testing

Newsletter

S

www.cirs-ck.com/en Hotline:+86 571 81907016 2016

Title: EU amends food contact plastic and articles regulation
Date: 28 August 2016

Abstract: On 25 August 2016, EU released Regulation (EU)
2016/1416 to amend Regulation (EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles that intended to come into direct contact with food as regards
specific migration limits of heavy metals, union list of authorised

ing

substances, test methods for overall and specific migration.

On 25 August 2016, EU released Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 to amend Regulation (EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles that intended to come into direct contact with food as regards specific migration limits of heavy metals, union list of

authorised substances, test methods for overall and specific migration.

Since the Regulation's adoption, the European Food Safety Authority (‘the Authority’) has published further reports on
particular substances that may be used in food contact materials as well as on the permitted use of substances that have
been authorised previously. In addition, certain textual errors and ambiguities were identified. In order to ensure that the
Regulation reflects the most recent findings of the Authority and in order to remove any doubt as regards its correct

application, the Regulation should be amended and corrected.

Revisions on limits

1. Adjust on union list of some authorised substances under Annex |
Add requirements on FCM Nos. 871, 1031, 1034, 1045, 1046, 1048, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053

2. Revise specific migration limits (SMLs)
Aluminium = 1 mg/kg food or food stimulant (new)
Zinc = 5 mg/kg food or food simulant. (previous: 25 mg/kg)

3. Amend primary aromatic amines

Primary aromatic amines which are not listed in Table 1 of Annex | shall not migrate or shall
not otherwise be released from plastic materials and articles into food or food simulant in
accordance with Article 11(4). The detection limit (0,01 mg/kg) referred to in the second

subparagraph of Article 11(4) applies to the sum of primary aromatic amines released.

4 Delete the provision “For substances for which no specific migration limit or other
restrictions are provided in Annex |, a generic specific migration limit of 60 mg/kg shall

apply.” in Annex I.

CONTACT US

C&K Testing-Hangzhou

Tel : +86-571-87206587

E-mail : test@cirs-group.com

Address : No.1180, Bin" an Road, Binjiang

CIRS-Headquarters
Tel: +86-571-87206502
Emailiinfo@cirs-group.com

CIRS-IRELAND
Tel: +353-41-9806916

Email: louise@cirs-reach.com

District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

Web : www.cirs-ck.com/en

Address: No. 288, Qiuyi Road, Binjiang
District, Hangzhou, China

Web: www.cirs-group.com/en

Address : Singleton House, Laurence
Street, Drogheda, Co. Louth, Ireland

Web: www.cirs-reach.com




Newsletter RSIEL

www.cirs-ck.com/en Hotline:+86 571 81907016 2016

Revisions on selection of testing conditions

1. Revise conditions for food simulants
For food simulant D2, the food stimulant has been changed as “Any vegetable oil containing less

than 1 % unsaponifiable matter”

2. Some food simulants are changed
Since the Regulation distinguishes between food simulants D1 and D2, the references to food
simulant D should be replaced by more specific references to food simulant D1 or D2 for all

substances.
3. New selections of test temperatures
New requirements for 175°C<T<200°C and T>200°C
4 Amend testing conditions of overall migration (OM2, OM3)

A definition of the term ‘hot-fill’ is provided to specify the temperatures at which such restrictions

apply.
t2 =t1 * Exp (9627 * (1/T2 — 1/T1))

This Regulation shall enter into force on the twentieth day following that of its publication in the Official Journal of the

European Union.

Plastic materials and articles complying with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as applicable before the entry into force of this
Regulation, may be placed on the market until 14 September 2017 and may remain on the market until exhaustion of stocks.
The provisions on the specific migration limits for aluminium and for zinc set out in point 2(a) of the Annex and the
assignments of food simulants in point 3(c) of the Annex shall apply from 14 September 2018. C&K Testing advises

businesses to deal with due care.

Further information
Regulation (EU) 2016/141

FR3CisE

CONTACT US

C&K Testing-Hangzhou CIRS-Headquarters CIRS-IRELAND

Tel : +86-571-87206587 Tel: +86-571-87206502 Tel: +353-41-9806916

E-mail : test@cirs-group.com Email:iinfo@cirs-group.com Email: louise@cirs-reach.com
Address : No.1180, Bin' an Road, Binjiang Address: No. 288, Qiuyi Road, Binjiang Address : Singleton House, Laurence
District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China District, Hangzhou, China Street, Drogheda, Co. Louth, Ireland

Web : www.cirs-ck.com/en Web: www.cirs-group.com/en Web: www.cirs-reach.com



http://www.cirs-ck.com/Uploads/file/2016-08-26/1472196365_75090.pdf
http://www.cirs-ck.com/news/industry-news/food-materials/EU_amends_food_contact_plastic_materials_and_products_regulation.html

	资讯速递Newsletter欧盟食品接触塑料材料和制品法规（EU）102011修订重金属迁移限量-CN.pdf
	资讯速递Newsletter欧盟食品接触塑料材料和制品法规（EU）102011修订重金属迁移限量-EN

